Request for Approval: Cooperative Agreement with Dufur School District - Softball

Coop Information - The Dalles / Dufur

School Years: 2024-25 through 2024-25 Activity: Softball **Duration:** 1 years

Reason: This is the reason for creating this cooperative sponsorship.

Lack of athletes, geographic isolation.

The Dalles High School Practice Location: The Dalles High School **Contest Location:** This is where home contests will be held.

This is where practices will be held.

Placement

Combined ADM: 590 n of both school's ADM numbers from Coop Classification: 4A would compete in this classification. Coop League: 4A-2 (2022-2025) Tri-Valley Conference

the selected starting school year. **Host School**

The Dalles

Classification: 4A, ADM: 535 League: 4A-2 Tri-Valley Conference School 2 Dufur

Classification: 1A, ADM: 55 League: 1A-6 Big Sky League

League Approval

Cooperative sponsorship applications must obtain approval from the regular league or special district in which the proposed cooperative team will participate.

League/Special District Representative for 4A-2 Tri-Valley Conference

Andy Mott Please type in your name Email: motta@estacada.k12.or.us Please type in your email address.

Decision: Approved Select your decision from the drop-down list to indicate if your league approves of this

Signature: /s/ Andy Mott League: Tri Valley What league or special district do you represent?

School: Estacada What school are you associated?

Role: Athletic Director

Date Decided: 1/27/2025

Host School Information - The Dalles

Activity Participation - Softball - The Dalles

The Dalles Softball participants, by school year and grade

Participation	12th Grade	11th Grade	10th Grade	9th Grade
Last Year				
Current Year				
Next Year				

Superintendent Approval

Superintendent Name: Carolyn Bernal Signature: Not Yet Signed

Date Signed:

School Enrollment - The Dalles

Students enrolled at The Dalles, by school year and grade

Enrollment	12th Grade	11th Grade	10th Grade	9th Grade
Last Year				
Current Year				
Next Year				

School Board Approval - North Wasco County School District 21

Date School Board Approved:

School 2 Information - Dufur

Activity Participation - Softball - Dufur

Dufur Softball participants, by school year and grade

Participation	12th Grade	11th Grade	10th Grade	9th Grade
Last Year	0	0	0	1
Current Year	0	0	1	2
Next Year	0	1	2	1

Superintendent Approval

Superintendent Name: Jack Henderson Signature: Not Yet Signed

School Enrollment - Dufur

Students enrolled at Dufur, by school year and grade

Enrollment	12th Grade	11th Grade	10th Grade	9th Grade
Last Year	18	22	24	27
Current Year	18	18	27	29
Next Year	18	27	29	29

School Board Approval - Dufur School District 29

Date School Board Approved: 01/06/2025